

For Immediate Release:

BLACK WOMEN DISRUPT THE WEB PARTNERS WITH KWELITV TO STREAM ORIGINAL WEB SERIES SHOWCASE

kweliTV hosts the premiere of the five original web series to viewers around the world.

June 15, 2021 (Atlanta, USA and Cape Town, South Africa) - Black Women Disrupt the Web (BWDW) and kweliTV, the on-demand and live video streaming network, have partnered for the July showcase of the BWDW web series competition. kweliTV is a network that offers high quality Black content, and this partnership will provide original content to its subscribers in multiple languages, representing the diversity of the African diaspora. Black Women Disrupt the Web and kweliTV are committed to sharing the stories of talented Black women writer-directors across the African diaspora.

"Collaborating with Black Women Disrupt the Web further deepens our commitment to amplify talented, up and coming black creatives globally. I'm elated to be working alongside this amazing organization," said DeShuna Spencer, Founder & CEO of kweliTV.

This partnership is setting the example of how to unite and create synergies within our community to build networks of support across the diaspora. Black Women Disrupt the Web's theme "Imagining Black Futures" supports the mission of kweliTV to fill the void for Black audiences by showcasing Black content that's positive, educational and speaks to the culture and heritage. Through an accessible online showcase in several languages, kweliTV and Black Women Disrupt the Web will connect communities using their platforms to share stories, engage in dialogue and explore economic empowerment for Black women creatives.

"Partnering with kweliTV is in direct alignment with the goals of Black Women Disrupt to Inspire one another, challenge what exists, co-create with sister disruptors - innovators and entrepreneurs across borders and transform the societies in which we live. DeShuna and kweliTV are a disruptive force! We couldn't have asked for a better partner in this effort to shine a light on Black women writer-directors making web series in the African diaspora!" - Zakiya Carr Johnson, BWDW

The partnership provides the perfect platform for the world premiere of the 45-minute showcase of the five original BWDW web series by the semifinalists. Launched in 2017, kweliTV has over 43,000 registered users and offers over 500 films and shorts from independent Black creators,

including dramas and documentaries. Viewing will be available for free, over three days, from Friday, July 9 to Sunday, July 11, from anywhere in the world. kweliTV will also broadcast the announcement and a special presentation of the winner of the competition during a 90-minute live event on Saturday, July 10. All partners, sponsors, mentors, judges, special guests and select press will be invited to participate along with the BWDW team. Details on how to sign up for the 72-hour access to the showcase will be forthcoming.

"We are proud to partner with kweliTV for the inaugural showcase of Black Women Disrupt the Web. Together, we are providing a multiplicity of Black and African narratives in the streaming platform sector, taking up digital space in an important move for Black women content creators." - Antoinette Engel, BWDW

###

About the Partners

kweliTV is a digital platform that celebrates global black stories through curated indie films, documentaries, animation, web series, children's shows, audio stories, guided wellness, visual podcasts & live experiences from North America, Africa, Latin America, the Caribbean, Europe, Asia and Australia. Kweli means truth in Swahili. Our mission is to curate content that's a true reflection of the global black experience. Visit www.kweli.tv for more information.

Black Women Disrupt The Web is a global web series competition launched in early 2021 by Black Women Disrupt, Filmmaker Dylan Valley and Producer Antoinette Engel, featuring the diverse talent and perspectives of Black women Writer/Directors. With this pilot, we hope to attract 100 webseries proposals from Brazil, Colombia, Kenya, South Africa. The top ten (10) proposals will receive honorable mentions, five (5) semifinalists will receive mentorship in production, industry specific business/marketing basics, and financial investment for post production and produce an original, fiction mini web series, and the finalist will receive a cash prize and support to navigate distribution, networking events and festivals. Our view is that the richness of a broader and multilingual African diaspora should be visible worldwide, through outstanding works of fiction film content made available on the web. The theme for this debut is "Imagining Black Futures".

For more information, visit www.blackwomendisrupt.com

Facebook: Blackwomendisrupt Instagram: @blackwomendisrupt

Twitter: @BlackWDisrupt

Press Inquiries, please contact:

Lakisha Ridley, Public Relations, Americas DisruptTheWeb@BlackWomenDisrupt.com +1 202 780 6742 (USA)

Antoinette Engel, Producer, African Continent DisruptTheWeb@BlackWomenDisrupt.com +27 79 367 5887 (South Africa)